
13Dec25 6 GP fm pº» 1m :48º¿ 1:11º½ 1:34»¶ 3g SOC 35000 - N 79-98 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1£ Vasquez M A 121 b 3.30 Act Fool121£ Nantasket Beach119¶¢ Live High Live Low121¸¢ rail, pace, driving 6
27Nov25 2 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48º» 1:11¶¹ 1:39½¹ 3g SOC 35000 - N 66-93 9 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Bravo J 119 b 5.50 Act a Fool119¡ Spy Novel119¨µ Hot Blooded119¡ 4w1st,bid4w,idled,held 9
02Nov2510 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :45½¸ 1:08½¹ 1:32º^ 3g Hcp 70000 124-103 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¡ Gutierrez R 116 b 14.90 Just Photo122¨µ Private Thoughts120¶¡ Divin Propos124«¬ attnd pace,yielded 9
04Oct25 11 GP fm p»¿ 1m :48¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:34½¼ 3g SOC 35000 - N 74-94 4 1¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Vasquez M A 120 b 6.00 Kalik120¶ Act a Fool120¨µ Adios Cole122¡ pace,met bid,bested 9
06Jun25 4 CD gd 1B :47º¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000-c 108-40 6 2«¬ 2¡ 8º£ 10¸^ 10¹½ Loveberry J 118 b 7.27 Tiger Moon118¶ Winston Wolf118¨µ Laughing Boy118¸ wbump st,vied3p,gaveway 10

Claimed by Lupcho, Jr. Albert R from Patricia's Hope LLC and Ravin, Richard for $25,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
26Nov23 9 CD ft 1m :44½¾ 1:09»¾ 1:34¾¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x 107-64 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 7º¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¼¢ Loveberry J 118 b 13.85 Denington118¶ Wico118¸£ Bromley118¸ brkin,ins trio,wkn5/16 8
05Aug23 8 Elp fm p 1N :46¶¿ 1:09¼» 1:46¹^ 3 Stk - PrevDGDbyB - 200k 128-95 6 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 7¾£ Torres C A 118 b 7.39 Wadsworth118«¬ Highway Robber118¨µ Anglophile118¸ 2w,bid3/8,brsh,wkn btw 11
25Jun23 5 Haw yl p 1N :49¾^ 1:13¿¸ 1:52¼¸ 3 Stk - HawDerbyB - 100k 88-95 5 1º¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1º¡ Centeno A 118 b 3.20 Act Fool118º¡ Relly Good119»£ Out of Deductions118»¢ own pace, drove clear 6
04Jun23 4 Haw ft 1ÇÀ :49º¶ 1:14¼¹ 1:42»¸ 3g Alw 32000nw3/L 60-97 4 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1» Centeno A 116 b *.70 Act Fool116» Fmily Tradition122¸¡ Millard's Smile122¶¡ led, pace, going away 5
09Apr23 5 Haw ft 1ÇÀ :47¾¶ 1:12¹^ 1:42¸¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 82-89 1 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Centeno A 120 b *1.30 Act a Fool120»¢ Weslan120¸ Gem Collection120¸¢ wstumbled brk,kept task 7

p :48.0 :49 a :47.1 o :50.3

27Dec25 8 TP ft o 1N :48¹º 1:13^¹ 1:50½¸ 3 Stk - LstHurrahB - 125k 95-104 2 5¹ 6½£ 6º¡ 4¶¢ 1¨© Rodriguez W A 124 b 8.36 Anegada124¨© Final Gambit124¹¢ Energize120£ 2p,6p3/16,bid btw,duel 7
22Nov2510 CD fm p¶¸ 1B :47¼¼ 1:11¼½ 1:41º½ 3 Stk - CmnwlthTG3 - 300k 77-100 4 9»£ 9¼¢ 8º¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ Machado L 120 b 31.90 Giocoso123«¬ Chapman's Peak118¶ Outrunner118¡ bmpd btw,ins,willingly 10
05Oct25 5 Haw fm p 1N :46»¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:48½¶ 3 Stk - HawDerbyB - 150k 94-98 1 7¼£ 5½¢ 5¹¢ 3¡ 1¡ Colon L H 124 b 1.80 Anegada124¡ Maui Strong124¸¢ Buttons and Lace121¼£ alt course,late bid, u 8
06Sep25 8 KD gd p 1m :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 110-68 8 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 12¾¢ 13¸^¡Saez L 118 b 62.95 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ prompt 2-3p,gave way 14
09Aug25 9 Cnl fm h 1m :48»¿ 1:12»^ 1:35¹¼ 3 Stk - ScrtriatG2 - 500k 70-93 6 5º 6¹¢ 6¶£ 5¸¢ 4¸ Gaffalione T 118 b 34.20 Giocoso118¶ Simulate118«¬ Antisocial118¶w2w1/4,block,traffic1/8 8
05Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1B :47¸¶ 1:10»» 1:40¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 87-94 5 8¼ 8»¡ 8º¢ 7º 8º Saez G 120 bL 4.86 Yinzer120¶¡ Sing Sing120¨µ The Warden120¶¢ wins,btw 2nd,trffc,mild 9
07Jun25 8 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :46^¸ 1:10¼^ 1:35^¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 102-102 4 6¾ 6½ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Lanerie C J 118 bL 5.88 Native Runner118¨µ Anegada118¶¢ Maui Strong118¸£ 2p,5p1/4,up1/16,caught 11
23Apr25 4 Kee fm p¹^ 1C :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 84-96 6 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2¸ 3¶£ Saez L 118 bL 14.35 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ 2p,4wd btw1/4,ran on 12
28Mar25 2 GP fm p 1m :46º^ 1:10¹¼ 1:34¹¹ 3 Mcl 50000 85-88 6 8»¡ 6» 4¸¡ 4¸ 1¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 3.10 Anegd118¡ Bck in the Saddle118¶¢ Otter Mischief118¹¢ 3-4wd, up 1/16, drvng 10
08Mar25 2 GP fm p¶½ 1m :47ºº 1:10¿¿ 1:34¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 71-74 8 6¸£ 5¸ 4¶¡ 6º¡ 8»£ Bravo J 118 bL 29.30 Assertiveness118¨© Dublin's Knight118¶ Executive118¶£ wsteadied early, 4wd 12

o :50 o 1:01.2 o :48.4 1:01.3

28Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1K :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 114-100 8 8¶¸ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8¹ 8¾£ Rispoli U 122 2.10 Truly Qulity124¶£ Flshist122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wsteadied3/8,bumped5/16 9
02Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1O :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 67-92 5 6» 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 121 L 2.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ ins-2wd,angled,handily 6
30Aug2511 Dmr fm p 1O :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 66-94 1 8½¡ 8½ 9»¢ 9º¢ 8½¡ Fresu A 119 14.50 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨©won heels early,inside 9
27Jul25 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1N :49 1:13¼º 1:48»» 3g Stk - EdReadG2 - 250k 84-106 2 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Kimura K 121 9.90 Formidable Man125¶ Cabo Spirit121¶£ Stay Hot121«¬ wins,bid3w,floated str 6
17May2512 Pim gd p 1N :52¶½ 1:17¶º 1:55^¾ 3g Stk - DinnrPtyG3 - 250k 104-109 5 9º¢ 9½£ 9»£ 9¼¢ 6º¢ Prat F 120 7.30 Fort Washington122¶ Cash Equity120¶¢ Desvio120£ win clse st,angl out,in 10
19Apr25 9 Kee fm p 1K :50^¿ 1:39¼¶ 2:29½¾ 4g Stk - ElkhornG2 - 400k 99-10412 12½¢12¾£ 11¿ 10¼ 9¼¢ Geroux F 118 7.10 Utah Beach118«¬ Limited Liability118¶¢ Anglophile118¶¢ ins,6p1/4,shifted in 12
25Jan25 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1N :46¸^ 1:09¸¿ 1:44»^ 4g Stk - PWCTfInvG1 - 1000k 134-112 8 10»¢8º 6¸£ 8¸¡ 10»¢ Murphy O 123 29.80 Sprt f St Los123¨µ Intgrton123¶¢ Chsng th Crown123£ wins,stdy5/16&3/16,wknd 12
29Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1K :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 103-109 7 9¿ 9½¢ 9º¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ Kimura K 122 6.40 Truly Quality122¡ Balnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ swung widest,led1/16 9
28Sep24 7 SA fm y 1L :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 57-96 11 9» 9»¡ 8»¡ 8º¢ 10»¡ Prat F 124 4.10 987 Cbo Spirit122¶ There Goes Hrvrd122«¬ Mster Piece126¶ w3deep,3-2w,bmpd 3/16 11
31Aug24 5 Dmr fm p 1O :51¶¹ 1:41ºº 2:17^» 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 85-99 1 6¹ 6º¡ 6¹ 5¸ 3¨µ Kimura K 122 3.90 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Dicey Mo Chara121«¬ Balnikhov122¶ wpull bit,ins,tippd out 6

a o 1:00.3 o :48.3 o :37 p :51.2

21Dec25 5 GP fm p 1m :46¹º 1:09¾¼ 1:33^½ 3g Clm 35000cnd 80-86 3 7» 7¹£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 4¸£ Castellano J 121 bL 2.90 Sky's Not Flling123£ Mythical Man118«¬ Conquering King121¸ 2-3wd, mild rally 8
11Dec25 5 GP ft u 1B :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 66-86 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *1.40 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ 4w, left lead, outkick 8
12Oct25 7 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :49»¿ 1:12º¸ 1:39¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 44-85 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹ 6¹¢ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.40 Ibrhimovic118¸ Junction Rod122¡ Lights of Brodway124¨µ attnd pace,gave way 7
30Jul25 7 Sar fm h¿ 1O :49¶½ 1:38¶^ 2:15½^ 3g SOC 50000/40000-c 86-90 1 6º¡ 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Franco M 125 bL *2.35 Kigali125¶¡ Salted Carmel125¶ War Officer125¨µ wbrush gate st, kept on 9

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Magic Carpet Racing for $40,000, Handal Raymond - Trainer
06Jul25 9 Sar fm h 1B :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:40^º 3g SOC 50000 - N 76-95 8 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Franco M 125 bL 2.95 Brigd Commndr125¶¡ Dsprt Proposl120¨µ Chvy Mn125¸¡ 2-3p1st,3-4p2nd,rally 9
17May25 7 Baq gd p¿ 1B :47¼½ 1:13^¾ 1:43¾¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 90-85 2 7¿¡ 8¼£ 6¸ 2¶ 2£ Franco M 124 bL 3.85 Debt Limit126£ Brigde Commnder124¹¡ Barnstorming124¶£ ins1st,3p2nd,mvd out 9
26Apr25 10 Aqu gdsu 1m :46¹½ 1:10¿½ 1:37¶¶ 3g SOC 50000 - N 73-74 8 3¶¡ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3» 3½¡ Maragh R R 125 bfL 3.40 Toscano125¼£ Omey Island127£ Brigade Commander125¨© 4w upper, kept on 9
30Nov2410 Aqu ft 1m :44¼^ 1:09¼¹ 1:36¹» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 86-78 4 9½ 9¿£ 10¶¶ 9¿ 8¿¡ Maragh R R 121 bL 4.60 Unlimitdpotntil123º£ Sorority Prnk120¨µ Librt d Byux118«¬ 2path turn,no factor 10
02Nov24 9 Baq fm p¿ 1N :48 1:12»¹ 1:48¼¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 97-100 4 7½¡ 7¹£ 3¶ 1¸ 2¡ Davis D 121 bL 3.15 Stedfst Resolve120¡ Brigde Commnder121¹¡ Modica120¡ ins1st,3-4p2nd,5p1/4 12
21Sep24 4 Baq ft 1m :47½½ 1:13^¹ 1:38¸º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 62-70 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¨µ 3¹¡ 4¿¢ Davis D 122 bfL 2.85 Emirtes Rod124¶¡ Night Effect124¼ Unstable Prince124¶£ bid 3p btwn turn,tired 8

p 1:05.2 p :51.0 p :47.0 :51.4

06Dec25 9 GP fm p¹¶ 2m 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 88-103 5 7¶½ 6¿¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ Ruiz J 116 b 4.00 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© rail, 4wd 3/16, aim 8
20Sep25 7 Lrl fm p 1K :49¿¿ 1:43^½ 2:30½¸ 3g Alw 51705nw1/x 83-95 2 5¼ 5»¡ 4¶£ 2¡ 1£ Carrasco V R 119 bL 7.00 Coiled119£ Zevon123¶ Whiskeyinthejaro123¨µ wrank,steady early,rail 7
03Sep25 7 Cnl fm h¹^ 1m :48¸½ 1:11¿¿ 1:35¼¿ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 56-80 5 7º¡ 7¹£ 8º 8º¢ 8»¡ Curtis B 120 L 2.10 Soupr Forces120¶£ Ptrick's Promise120«¬ English Lw120£ wbmp brk,4w 1/4,empty 8
23Apr25 4 Kee fm p¹^ 1C :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 79-93 2 11»¢10»£ 10¼ 8¼¢ 6º Curtis B 118 bL 13.73 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ ins,3p2nd,mvd up,wllng 12
05Mar25 8 TP ft o 1m :49¾» 1:15¶¿ 1:41¼¿ 3 Msw 80000 77-97 5 7º¢ 7¹¢ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 1¸¡ Hernandez R M 120 bL 5.26 Coiled120¸¡ Sound Cause120«¬ Brushfire115¨µ angle out, cleared str 7
20Dec24 7 TP ft o 1B :48º¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:46¸½ 2 Msw 80000 88-81 9 6¹£ 6¹ 5¹£ 5º 4º¢ Machado L 119 b 4.61 Paraclete119¹ Hard Circle119£ Cash the Money119¡ evenly w/no response 10
05Oct24 7 Lrl ft u 1m :48º¶ 1:15¼¹ 1:41¸^ 2 Msw 49610 36-39 5 10¿¡8¾ 4º 4¾¡ 4¶¹ Carrasco V R 122 3.60 1127 Dts Mr. Tap122¶£ Roll On Jesse122¡ Lex's Game122¶^£ wbmp,sqzd st,lug in3/16 10

a 1:02.1 :50.2 :49 o :48.3



20Dec2511 GP fm p»¿ 1N :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 110-108 8 5¼ 5º¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 15.00 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2wd btw, kept on 8
02Nov2510 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :45½¸ 1:08½¹ 1:32º^ 3g Hcp 70000 98-106 8 9¿¡ 9¾¢ 8»¢ 5¶¢ 3¶£ Husbands M J 124 L *1.40 Just Photo122¨µ Privt Thoughts120¶¡ Divin Propos124«¬ wbottled up 1/8,nod 3rd 9
06Sep2511 KD gd p 1K :48¾½ 1:36¼¶ 2:24½¸ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2500k 62-91 1 9½£ 11º¢ 7» 7¼ 7¿ Dettori L 122 b 24.03 Ole Crazy Bone122¹£ Tawny Port122¡ Corruption122¶ shift out 1/4,kept on 11
15Jun25 9 SA fm y *1M 1:10½¸ 2:03»^ 2:45¿º 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 100k 105-88 4 4» 3»¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ 4¸¸¢ Gonzalez R 122 b *.70 1023 Nitti122¸¡ Time Song122£ Balladeer126¶¿ 2wd,2wd,ins,no menace 5
17May2512 Pim gd p 1N :52¶½ 1:17¶º 1:55^¾ 3g Stk - DinnrPtyG3 - 250k 111-111 1 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 8¹£ 5º 4¹ Saez L 120 b 4.60 Fort Washington122¶ Cash Equity120¶¢ Desvio120£ wbothrd 3/8,5w run,fltn 10
22Mar25 7 SA fm y¶^ 1K :47½¿ 1:36½¿ 2:24½¹ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 117-112 7 4¹ 4¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¸ Gonzalez R 120 b 8.00 1044 Atitlan124¸ Divin Propos120¡ Gold Phoenix124¶¡ waltr xing,3-4w,caught 8
08Feb25 7 SA gd y 1L :48^¾ 1:36¶¼ 1:59¾½ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 112-111 6 6º 6¸£ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4»£ Rispoli U 120 b 6.60 1034 There Goes Hrvrd124¹¢ Easter124¨© Lord Bullingdon122¸¡ 3wide turns, no rally 7
29Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1K :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 107-105 2 5» 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 7¸£ 5¹£ Rispoli U 122 b 3.00 Truly Quality122¡ Balnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ wwaited3rd,lack rm uppr 9
28Sep24 7 SA fm y 1L :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 61-99 3 8º 7º¡ 7»¢ 7º¢ 6¹¡ Fresu A 122 b *2.00 1034 Cbo Spirit122¶ There Goes Hrvrd122«¬ Mster Piece126¶ wrank early,angl/bp3/16 11
22Aug24 6 Dmr fm p¸º 1O :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-107 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¶ Fresu A 123 bL *2.30 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ wkeen,bid3deep1/4,clear 7

:48.4 a :35.4 :47.3 :48.1

10Oct25 9 Kee gd p 1K :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 89-108 4 8º¢ 6º 4¹ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ Gaffalione T 122 4.33 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶ ins,rail aim,flattened 10
06Sep2511 KD gd p 1K :48¾½ 1:36¼¶ 2:24½¸ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2500k 60-93 6 11¾¢6¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º 5½ Gaffalione T 124 7.47 Ole Crazy Bone122¹£ Tawny Port122¡ Corruption122¶ advanced 5w,evened out 11
09Aug2511 Cnl fm o¼^ 1L :48¹¼ 1:36^^ 1:59»¾ 3g Stk - ArlMilonG1 - 1000k 112-117 6 5»¡ 5» 6º¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Gaffalione T 122 12.90 Fort Washington122¡ Grand Sonata122£ Integration122¸¢ cut corner,bid,outkick 7
19Jul25 11 Mth fm p 1O :49º¸ 1:37¾^ 2:13½» 3g Stk - UnitdNtnG2 - 612k 100-109 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 7.30 Redistricting122¶¡ Grand Sonata118¡ Major Dude118¨µ wbumped st, rallied 2d 9
06Jun25 10 Sar sysu 1M 1:12¾½ 2:04½» 2:57¾¼ 4g Stk - BelGldCpG3 - 250k 104-25 4 3¹¡ 6¼£ 7¶º 8¶½ 8¾¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 5.60 Parchment Party124¾¡ Yo Daddy124¶º¡ Padiddle118£ 2p-ins,eased,wlkd off 8
19Apr25 9 Kee fm p 1K :50^¿ 1:39¼¶ 2:29½¾ 4g Stk - ElkhornG2 - 400k 111-107 2 7¹£ 9»¢ 8¼¡ 9» 6¹£ Alvarado J 120 5.03 Utah Beach118«¬ Limited Liability118¶¢ Anglophile118¶¢ ins,6p upr,traffic 1/8 12
01Mar25 14 GP fm p 1O :49»¾ 1:37¾½ 2:12¿^ 4g Stk - MDiarmdG2 - 215k 93-104 9 5¸ 5¸ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 3.00 Cpture the Flag118«¬ Grand Sonata124£ Cash Equity120£ track,2-3p,lt gn,miss 11
25Jan25 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1N :46¸^ 1:09¸¿ 1:44»^ 4g Stk - PWCTfInvG1 - 1000k 134-11410 9»¢ 10º 12º¡ 11¹¡ 8º Velazquez J R 123 31.00 Sprt of St Los123¨µ Intgrton123¶¢ Chsng th Crown123£ 2p,angle7p lane,no bid 12
21Dec2410 GP fm p¼¼ 1N :47¿¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:45½¹ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG2 - 215k 110-112 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¸ 2¡ 4¶¡ Gaffalione T 126 b 5.40 Mjor Dud121¨µ Fort Wshington126¨µ Win for the Money126¶ rail trip,bid,outkickd 9
02Nov24 7 Dmr fm p 1K :48½½ 1:38»¶ 2:26^½ 3g Stk - BCTurfG1 - 5000k 129-115 7 9¼ 10º£ 12º£ 12¾¡ 11¾£ Gaffalione T 126 28.80 Rebel's Romance126¨µ Rousham Park126¶¡ Shahryar126¶£ w2wd, mild traffic 3/8 13

:49.3 :50.3 :39.2 tr :49.0

06Dec2510 WO ft o 1K :51¾¹ 1:45¶¾ 2:34º^ 3g Stk - ValdctryG3 - 150k 92-103 3 5¼ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ Fukumoto D 118 L 3.85 Hammerhead118¶ Jokestar120¶¢ nPassing Game120¡ early move,clear,safe 9
25Oct25 6 WO gd h 1O :51¸¶ 1:42º¶ 2:19º¸ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 88-90 7 2¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2£ Moran P 116» bL *2.80 Zabo121£ Hammerhead116¶¢ Ocean Atlantique123¶ prompt 1/2,duel,outkck 9
04Oct25 4 Baq fm p¿ 1O :48¹^ 1:38»½ 2:14º» 3 Stk - JCDbyInvG2 - 500k 105-99 5 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7»¡ 6¹ 5¹¢ Rosario J 122 b 17.97 Asbury Park122¸ Noble Confessor122¡ Hill Road122¨µ ins to 5/16,3path1/4 7
30Aug25 8 WO fm h¸¸ 1m :47¹¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¿ 3 Stk - TorontoCpL - 125k 67-81 11 11¶^ 10¶^ 10¿¢ 10¼¢ 11½¡ Civaci S 119 bL 2.40 Church and State123¡ Thundering119¡ Cyclonite119¶£wstp slw,checked 1/8th 11
03Aug25 7 WO fm p¶» 1m :47¼^ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¶½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 54-87 2 7º 9»¡ 7º¢ 4¸ 2¶ Moran P 114» bL *1.85 Westside Tide122¶ Hammerhead114¶¢ Thundering119¨µ wangled 6w, lug in str 11
21Jun25 8 WO fm h 1B :48»¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:43½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 70-89 5 9º 8¼¢ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3£ Moran P 113» bL *1.75 Wyoming Bill122¡ Side Street122¨µ Hammerhead113¸ split 7/16,clr,nailed 12
03May25 9 CD gd p 1B :47½¼ 1:11¿½ 1:41¼º 3 Stk - AmerTurfG1 - 1000k 87-91 14 13½£14¾¡ 14¿£ 14½¡ 12¿£ Moncada I 122 b 41.77 Zulu Kingdom122¶¢ Test Score122¨© New Century122¡ wtad slw st,bmp ins far 14
07Apr25 8 Kee gd p¸^ 1B :47¸» 1:12ºº 1:43¾º 3 Stk - TrnylvnaG3 - 600k 86-92 11 12¾£11¼£ 10½¢ 9» 6» Davis D 118 b 27.81 Test Score118¶¢ Scipio118¶¢ Maui Strong118£ step slow st,2w,5p1/4 12
01Jan25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :47^¹ 1:10º¶ 1:39¶½ 3 Stk - DaniaBchB - 165k 85-93 7 4¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.20 Mi Bago120£ Hammerhead118¸£ Maui Strong118¨µ 3wd, gaining 7
06Dec24 3 WO ft o 1ÇÀ :51¸¸ 1:14¼¾ 1:44^¹ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 88-86 1 4º¡ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 2¶ Adams A 118» bL *1.90 Church and State121¶ Hammerhead118¸¡ Attack123¶ whop st,3-4Wturns,up2nd 5

:49.0 :48.3 a o 1:00.2 o :47.4

10Oct25 9 Kee gd p 1K :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 68-105 1 10¶^ 10¶¶ 8¿ 7½ 7¼¢ Arrieta F 122 b 48.08 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶ step slow,lag,moved up 10
16Aug25 5 Sar fm h¸½ 1O :50¶¸ 1:39¼¾ 2:16¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-102 5 7¼¡ 7¼£ 7¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¨µ Saez L 123 bL 2.90 Zverev123«¬ Fuerteventura123¨µ Il Siciliano123¡ whit gate st, missed 7
19Jul25 8 Sar fm h¶¾ 1O :48^¿ 1:38¶º 2:13½¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 59-95 7 7¶» 6¶º 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Jaramillo E 123 bL 18.50 Nvy Sel123¨© Il Sicilino123¸¡ Bettrluckythngood123¶£ early move,dueled lane 9
14Jun25 7 Del fm p 1K :49º¿ 1:39¶¹ 2:27¼¶ 3g Stk - CapeHnlpnL - 200k 107-99 8 10¼£10¾¡ 9½¢ 8¶¶ 8¾¢ Chuan M 120 b 24.30 Vote No120£ Harrow124«¬ Starting Over120£ trail, pass tired foes 10
29Mar25 6 GP fm p 1K :48¸½ 1:35¿½ 2:23¶¿ 4g Stk - PanAmerG3 - 215k 99-103 8 7» 7º 7¸£ 6º£ 4» Saez L 118 b 21.00 Far Bridge124¨µ Corruption118¹£ Padiddle118¶ 2-3w,improved position 8
02Mar25 10 GP fm p 1K :48^¾ 1:37¸¶ 2:24¼^ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 98-100 8 8¼£ 7¹¢ 7¸¢ 3¸¡ 2¨µ Saez L 120 bL 7.10 Corruption122¨µ Il Siciliano120¶ Greystone120¡ reluct load, 2-3wd 12
01Feb25 8 GP fm p¶½ 1O :49º¶ 1:38¾¿ 2:13¼¿ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 76-96 8 12¾¢12½¢ 9º¡ 8º¢ 2¸ Jaramillo E 120 bL 14.80 Mutaawid120¸ Il Siciliano120£ Steadfast Resolve122¨µ w2-5p,bmpd9p upr,rally 12
05Jan25 8 GP fm p¸º 1K :48¶¿ 1:36¿^ 2:25»» 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 115-99 10 10¾ 9½¡ 10¼¢ 8»£ 5¸¢ Egan D 120 bL 54.70 Brees120¨µ Vesting120£ Kid Cairo120¨µ 3p,fan7p upr,stayed on 12
15Dec24 8 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48½¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:39¼½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 54-82 1 7¼ 7º 7º¢ 6»¡ 6¾¡ Velazquez J R 118 bL *2.70 Union Trail121¶¡ Cuban Thunder118£ Kid Cairo118º trail ins,not threaten 7
02Nov24 4 GP ft u 1B :48¼¼ 1:12º½ 1:42¿¸ 3g Msw 60000 59-86 9 8¹¢ 6¹ 4¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ Leon S 121 bL 8.60 Il Siciliano121¶ Bell Mountain121¸¡ Fly Erik Fly121¹ reluc load,4-6p,rally 9

a :59.4 1:03.0 1:02.0 1:01.2

07Dec25 9 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :46¸¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:34¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 92-95 1 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 7»¡ 7º£ 3¸£ Bravo J 123 bL 3.50 Nemo118¶¡ Sigan Viendo118¶¢ Ironsides123¶wrail, blocked 1/4 8
24Oct25 5 GP fm pº» 1m :45^¾ 1:08ºº 1:32»¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 101-103 7 8¾¢ 7¿¢ 6½¢ 2¹ 1¹ Bravo J 124 bL 17.40 Ironsides124¹ Generl Ledger124¡ Freedom Principle124¨© wchck 1/4,tip out,clear 9
12Oct25 7 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :49»¿ 1:12º¸ 1:39¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 42-86 7 4¹ 3¶ 1¡ 2¸ 4¸£ Torres Y 117» bL 27.90 Ibrhimovic118¸ Junction Rod122¡ Lights of Brodway124¨µ 3-4w,bid 1/4,yielded 7
12Sep25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :49¿½ 1:13º¿ 1:40¾¸ 3g Clm 20000 46-85 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3»¡ Torres Y 117» bL 6.40 Spy Novel122» Belly of Jelly122¡ Ironsides117¡ btw 2w-ins,outkicked 8
08Aug25 5 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :47¾» 1:11º» 1:39¾½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 76-89 1 7º¡ 6º 5º 4º 3»¢ Torres Y 115½ bL 7.40 Nate the Great124º¢ Baytown Parfait122¶ Ironsides115¶¡ angl 5w,outkicked 8
19Jun25 7 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :47½¸ 1:10»½ 1:34¶¿ 4g Clm 20000 61-80 8 6¸£ 4¹ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Torres Y 113½ bL 26.60 Flat Top Box122¨© Fredo120¶£ Ironsides113¨µ 4wd turns, rallied 8
20Mar25 3 TP ft o 1m :48¶¿ 1:13¿º 1:39¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 95-89 7 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Ouzts P W 125 bL *2.03 Ironsides125¸¡ Succession Gold125¸ Kykeon127º¡wpushed wide/went clear 9

Claimed by Don Arienzo Stable LLC from Smith Red Gate Farm LLC for $7,500, Smith Larry E. - Trainer
12Feb25 7 TP ft o 1m :48¹¼ 1:13^¶ 1:37¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L-c 75-82 8 8»£ 6¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¶^£ Machado L 124 bfL 1.73 P K Wood124¶^£ Ironsides124¡ Tom's Spirit124¶ took up chase no match 8

Claimed by Smith Red Gate Farm LLC from BBN Racing, LLC for $5,000, Oliver Victoria H. - Trainer
24Jan25 8 TP ft o 1m :48¸» 1:12¾¸ 1:37¾¾ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 79-75 4 8º£ 7º¡ 7¼£ 7½¡ 5¶¶¢ Machado L 121 bfL *2.17 Twirling Troillet116¹£ Longshadow121»¡ Cause a Ruckus121¨© never a menace 12
26Dec24 4 TP ft o 1m :49¹» 1:13¾¼ 1:38¿¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 53-85 7 6» 6¹¢ 5¸¢ 6¶£ 4¹¢ Contreras L 121 bfL 10.27 Harvard121¶ Laugh a Lot116¸¢ Our Dream Rye'd121«¬ wide run never varied 9

:49.3 :50.1 :50.2 :51.2



06Dec2510 WO ft o 1K :51¾¹ 1:45¶¾ 2:34º^ 3g Stk - ValdctryG3 - 150k 87-102 9 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 5»¡ 2¶ Hernandez R M 120 fL 3.60 Hammerhead118¶ Jokestar120¶¢ nPassing Game120¡ fan 7w,gain too late 9
08Nov2510 WO ft o 1N :47¶¹ 1:12º¼ 1:50^½ 3g Stk - AutumnG3 - 150k 101-107 9 6»¡ 7¶¶ 10¾£ 7¸¢ 2¶£ Hernandez R M 123 fL 23.75 Dresden Row122¶£ Jokestr123«¬ Cmeo Performnce122¸¢ came out 6w, up place 11
11Sep25 7 Tdn ft 1m :48¶½ 1:12½º 1:37½½ 3g Alw 32500 57-99 2 5½¢ 4º¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Bowen R 119 fL *.60 Jokestar119¨µ Capo Luca119¹¢ Tatanka123¨µ 3w,move,fought gamely 5
03Aug25 7 Mnr ft 1B :47¿½ 1:12¹¸ 1:43¼¹ 3g Stk - WVaGovnrL - 200k 104-94 3 6½¡ 6»¢ 3¶ 3» 3½¡ Loveberry J 118 L 28.00 Hit Show124«¬ Not This Boy120½¡ Jokestar118¡ vied far turn no match 7
05Jul25 8 Prm gd 1N :49¼º 1:13½¸ 1:50¶^ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 100-101 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¹£ Loveberry J 117 24.60 Cornishman115¨µ Heroic Move118¨µ Gould's Gold116¹¢ 2w1/4,ang 3w,no kick 6
16May25 3 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :49»½ 1:14¹¿ 1:42»¸ 3g Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 58-100 2 4º¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Loveberry J 126 L *1.10 Jokestar126¶¢ Zatara123¹¡ Brownstone126¸¢ bid 1/4p,vied 2w,clear 5
19Apr25 4 OP ft 1B :48¹^ 1:13¾¹ 1:44¿» 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 76-99 4 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¼¢ Arrieta F 117 L 17.10 Jokestar117¼¢ Mena117¶¢ Gun Party118¨µwtraffic2nd,quickly clr 9
29Sep24 9 WO gd p¶» 1K :52¶¹ 1:46º¾ 2:34½¸ 3 j Stk - BreedersB - 400k 92-77 6 7º 7º¢ 7º¢ 7½¡ 6¶¶£ Wilson E 126 L 15.45 Roscar126¶¡ Saccharine123¹ Side Street126º¢ never reach contention 7
10Sep2410 FE ft 1C :47¶¿ 1:11º^ 1:55½¸ 3 j Stk - PrncOWlsB - 400k 91-65 6 8¹ 9»¡ 9½£ 8¼£ 8¶¿£ Wilson E 126 L 8.95 Vitality126º Airosa123¶£ Bedard126¡ 3-p str, no response 10
23Aug24 9 WO ft o 1L :47¸¹ 1:36¶º 2:03º» 3 j Stk - KingsPltB - 1000k 93-89 1 12¶^ 12¶¸ 11¶¶ 7½¡ 5»¡ Wilson E 126 L 57.10 Ctlinhrgrtnss121£ My Boy Princ126¸ Midnight Mscot126¶¢ fanned 6w, belatedly 12

:50.2 a :48.3 a o :47.1 o :48.3

19Sep25 8 Baq fm p¶¾ 1O :47¿º 1:38^º 2:14½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 140-101 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶ Castellano J 124 L 9.76 Mayor of Midnight120¨µ Be of Courage124£ Kigali124¡ ins-2p,led past 1/16 10
16Aug25 5 Sar fm h¸½ 1O :50¶¸ 1:39¼¾ 2:16¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 90-99 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 6¹ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 5.50 Zverev123«¬ Fuerteventura123¨µ Il Siciliano123¡ tracked 2p, wknd late 7

Claimed by Dubb Michael from AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC for $50,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
30Jul25 7 Sar fm h¿ 1O :49¶½ 1:38¶^ 2:15½^ 3g SOC 50000/40000-c 94-94 4 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 9.80 Kigali125¶¡ Salted Carmel125¶ War Officer125¨µwbmped st, inched clear 9

Claimed by AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC from Saratoga Dreams Racing LLC for $40,000, De Paz Horacio - Trainer
20Jul25 4 Sar ft 6K :22º¼ :45½½ 1:17^¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-c 75-74 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¿¢ Alvarado J 124 fL 3.30 Eliminate124¼¡ Charlie's Express124¸£ Kigali124¡ wstumbled st, wknd late 6

Claimed by Saratoga Dreams Racing LLC from Rigney Racing LLC for $30,000, Bauer Philip A. - Trainer
25Jun25 5 CD fm p¸º 1m :47¶¸ 1:11¶¹ 1:34»½ 3g Clm 50000cnd 92-86 11 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 7º£ 8¹¡ 6¼¡ Garcia M 124 L 3.88 Pncake House124¡ Curlin's Gesture124¨© King Curlin124º wawk st, 6p upr,improvd 12
06Jun25 2 CD ft 6K :22»¾ :45^¾ 1:15¼¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74-83 7 2 2¡ 2¶ 2» 2º Garcia M 123 L 3.16 Bebedouro123º Kigali123¹ God of Wine123¶ press3-4p,chase winner 7
22Feb25 8 FG fm p½ *1B :47¶¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:44¶¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 135-75 8 1¸¡ 1º 2«¬ 8»¢ 9¶¿£ Torres J A 120 bL 66.00 Smoky Mndt120¶¢ Amricn Hop120¶ Tough Littl Nut120«¬ wfractious,cleard,caved 12
07Feb25 7 FG fm p¸» *5K :22¶¶ :46¿¿ 1:04¾º 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 81-71 8 9 5º 4¸ 7¼£ 7¿¢ Torres J A 120 b 41.90 Think Big120¸¡ Call Me Andy122¨µ Petcoff124¡ step slow,4p,gave way 9
25May24 7 CD fm p¶¸ 5K :22¸¹ :45¹¼ 1:03¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 86-90 3 3 8¹¢ 5¸£ 6¹¢ 7¹£ Garcia M 121 b 27.58 Bound for Nowhere121¹ Cler the Air123«¬ nDucale121«¬ ins turn,angled,even 11
27Apr24 4 CD fm p¹¼ 5f :21½^ :44¹º :56»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80-97 8 9 9» 7º£ 7» 7¹ Garcia M 122 b 17.33 Outadore122«¬ Counterstrike122¶¢ Zoombie122«¬ 3-4p,5p1/4,lacked kick 10

:51.1 p :35.2 p :38.4 :49.2

13Dec2511 GP fm pº» 1B :47½^ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 93-102 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Alvarado J 124 2 2.70 Layabout124¨© Tiz Dashing124¡ Tank124¶¡ rated3w,bid3w,led,held 10
01Nov2511 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :45º¹ 1:08¾^ 1:38¹½ 3 Stk - ShowingUpB - 75k 118-10311 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 2¡ Ocasio J 123 2 3.30 Souper Forces120¡ Layabout123¡ Win With Faith120¨µ bid 3w,led late,tagged 11
06Sep25 8 KD gd p 1m :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 78-99 3 11»¡11¶^ 12¾¢ 9º£ 4¶£ Asmussen K J 122 2 21.83 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ 4-w 3/8,outside rally 14
02Aug25 8 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :46º¿ 1:09^½ 1:32½¾ 3 Stk - BearsDenB - 75k 85-99 2 3¶ 4¹¡ 4º 4º 1¨µ Ocasio J 120 2 4.00 Layabout120¨µ Lastabitlonger120£ Iron Hand122¶¢wangl 4w,closed fast,up 7
20Jun25 7 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :46¿¶ 1:10º^ 1:33»½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 80-84 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Ocasio J 120 2L 4.40 Layabout120¶¢ Win With Faith120º Outta Money120¡ attnd pace,proved best 7
09May25 6 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :47½¾ 1:11¾¶ 1:41¼¸ 3g Moc 50000cnd 91-87 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Ocasio J 118 2L 23.20 Layabout118¶¡ Our Souper Hero118¹£ Forever Now118¸¢ track,3-4p,kick clr 7
23Mar25 6 GP ft 7f :22»¿ :45»½ 1:24¿º 3g Moc 50000cnd 62-8 1 4 5º 5¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¹¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 2.50 Vertrauen125¶¡ Mahovlich118¹¢ Migratory125¶¡ svd gnd,no bid 7
15Feb25 4 GP ft 1m :46¶¼ 1:11º¾ 1:37»º 3 Msw 94000 92-54 5 4¶ 5¶£ 5¶¢ 5¶» 5¸º¢ Castellano J 118 bL 26.80 Gosger118¶¡ Pitkin118¾¡ Summit Ridge118¼¢ stalk,3p,wkn 9
11Jan25 4 GP ft 6f :22º¿ :45º½ 1:10¸½ 3 Msw 94000 35-50 8 6 7¼ 7¿ 7¶¶ 8¸^£ Castellano J 118 L 40.10 River Thames118º£ Vanderbilt118» White Whale120£ reluctant to load, 2wd 9

p 1:16.4 p 1:01.1 p 1:02.0 1:02.2

27Dec25 7 Tam fm p¶¸ 1m :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 98-104 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Martinez G A 115 L 92.50 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ led,2p,dug in,held 10
29Nov25 6 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¼¸ 1:11½¿ 1:38¿¸ 3g Hcp 100000 52-82 1 4º 4º 4º¡ 5¼ 5¿£ Figueroa H 118 L 37.40 Prevent120¡ Private Thoughts120¹ Brawn118¡ chased ins, tired lane 6
19Nov25 9 Tam fm p¸¸ 1m :47»¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:36¸¸ 3g Clm 16000 77-82 10 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 7»£ Maldonado G 121 L 33.90 Eldest Son121«¬ Eddie the Gret121¶ Power Attack121¶£ wbtwn 3-2p, in tight1/8 10
20Oct25 7 Pid ft o 1ÇÀ :48º¸ 1:12^¼ 1:41^^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 79-92 1 4º 7¹¢ 6¹£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Severino V 123 L 20.60 Ados Buccner123«¬ Lncoln Highwy123¶ Fortun Sllr123¶¡ lost pos, passed weakr 7
08Oct25 4 Pid ft o 1m :48¼» 1:12¾º 1:37¼¿ 3g l Aoc 25000cnd 72-92 1 5º¡ 4º 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Severino V 123 L 5.60 Hector123¶¢ Goose Hunter123«¬ Mackenzie's Novva123¶£ tipped 3w,willingly 6
23Sep25 2 Pid ft o 1ÇÀ :49¸º 1:13º¿ 1:42»º 3g Clm 8500 69-92 2 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3¸ 1«¬ Severino V 123 L 2.50 Mckenzie's Novv123«¬ I'm No Angel123¸¡ Runwy Hrry123º¡ late rush,final jump 5
16Sep25 6 Pid ft o 1ÇÀ :49¹¶ 1:13¼» 1:41¿¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 58-79 6 3º 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2¶¢ Gallardo A A 123 L 9.40 Burnin Turf123¶¢ Mckenzie's Novva123º¡ Ferrari Kid123¸¡ tracked, finished well 6

Claimed by Baez Ralph N. from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
22Aug25 1 Pen ft 1ÇÀ :46ºº 1:12^¹ 1:43¿» 3g l Alw 39000nw1/b/x 62-3 1 6¾ 6¶¸ 6¸¼ 6¸¾ 6»¶¢ Hernandez J A 121 bL 10.90 Estr Bet122¡ Reverse the Curse118¶¢ McCrkens Ghost121¶£ weased, walked off 6
22Jul25 7 Pid ft o 6f :22º¼ :45¼¸ 1:10¸^ 3g l Alw 32000nw1/b/x 79-72 7 1 5¸¢ 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¼ Spieth S 123 bL 5.50 Fce Down123¨µ Hurricanes Ablowin125¹£ J R Jone Z123¸ bid 6w, flattened out, 7
03Jul25 8 Pid ft o 1ÇÀ :48¸¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:41¶¼ 3g Clm 8500 86-81 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3º 3»¡ Montanez R 123 bL 16.60 Burnin Turf123¶£ Count of Amzoni123¹£ Mcknzi's Novv123¶¡ prompt,fail to gain 7

:36.4 :49.4 :49.3 1:03.4

27Dec25 7 GP fm p¶½ 1B :46¶¹ 1:09»¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 90-106 8 9¿ 9¾¢ 7»¢ 7¹¢ 3£ Zayas E J 123 L 8.40 Abrumr123¡ Win for the Money123¨µ Missed the Cut123¡ 3-4p,7w upper,closed 9
17May25 9 CD fm p 1K :48¾º 1:39¶¸ 2:26½^ 4g Stk - LsvillG3 - 250k 82-101 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 5º 3¹¡ 3º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 *3.01 Utah Beach123¶¡ Verstappen118¹ Missed the Cut118» wins,clip beh3/8,steady 9
19Apr25 9 Kee fm p 1K :50^¿ 1:39¼¶ 2:29½¾ 4g Stk - ElkhornG2 - 400k 115-106 9 5¸¡ 3¸ 5¹ 7º¢ 8º£ Velazquez J R 118 *3.30 Utah Beach118«¬ Limited Liability118¶¢ Anglophile118¶¢ 4p,stalk 3w,yld btw3rd 12
01Mar25 14 GP fm p 1O :49»¾ 1:37¾½ 2:12¿^ 4g Stk - MDiarmdG2 - 215k 70-101 4 11¿ 11¾¡ 11¼¢ 8¸£ 6¸¡ Gaffalione T 120 *2.70 Cpture the Flag118«¬ Grand Sonata124£ Cash Equity120£ wchkd early,pass tiring 11
22Jun24 eAsc(ENG) gf p 1K -- 2:32¶¿ 4g Stk - Hardwicke S. G2 - 316k T-69 3 9¹^¢ Doyle J 129 z 11.00 Isle of Jura129¹£ Goliath129£ Middle Earth129¶ pushed along, wknd 9
20Apr24 8 Kee fm p¸^ 1K :50»¼ 1:40¾¶ 2:27¹½ 4g Stk - ElkhornG2 - 350k 61-102 8 5º 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 4.13 Silver Knott118¶¡ Missed the Cut118¨µ Bold Act120º¡ 2w,btw,up plc upr,held 9
23Mar24 7 SA gd y¶^ 1K :48¼¼ 1:37½¾ 2:26¿¾ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 112-109 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 124 *1.00 1165 Missed the Cut124¶¢ Plnetrio124¶£ Offlee Nughty124¹£ bid outsd1/8,best late 5
10Feb24 8 SA gd y̧ ^ 1L :47¾^ 1:37º¼ 2:01¶º 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 103-109 1 3º 3º 3¸ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rosario J 124 *1.20 1179 Missed the Cut124¶¢ Planetario124»¢ Balladeer124¨µ rail bid uppr,drew clr 6
26Dec23 3 SA fm p 1N :48½¼ 1:12¼¼ 1:47¼^ 3g Stk - SnGabrlG2 - 200k 93-109 4 5º 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 2¶ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 4.40 1206 Easter125¶¢ Missed the Cut123¨© Tio Magico121¶£ 2w,ins,tip out,outclsd 6
04Nov23 9 SA ft 1L :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 110-93 3 6¾¡ 6½¡ 7½ 10¿ 12¶½¡Saez L 126 58.70 1157 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ saved grnd to no avail 12

1:02.3 1:01.3 1:01.1 :59.3



13Nov25 6 Aqu fm o¸º 1C :48¿º 1:13¹¸ 1:56^¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 114-107 2 8½¡ 7» 7¹¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Carmouche K 123 bL 6.84 Mutaawid123£ Dirand120«¬ Space Legend121¹¢ 3-4p turns,5p1/4,rally 9
12Oct25 5 Kee fm p¶^ 1K :47^¸ 1:38^¿ 2:27¹¹ 3g Alw 130000nw2$/x 110-100 6 10¶¸ 9»¢ 11¼ 8¼¢ 7½ Carmouche K 122 bL 12.32 Common Defense124¶£ El Rezeen122£ Crystal Quest122¨µ 2-3w,5p3rd,8p upr 12
04Sep2510 KD fm p¸» 1K :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 62-82 11 9¶¸ 9¶¼ 8»¢ 3¸ 5¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.92 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ 4p 3/8, no final bid 12
28Jun25 2 Baq fm p¿ 1K :47»¿ 1:38^¿ 2:27¶¿ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x 99-103 1 5¾ 5º 5¹ 3¡ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 126 bL 3.60 Mutaawid126¶¢ Catch a Wave124¸¢ Rungius124¹ ins-2p,5p1/4,rallied 5
08Jun25 9 CD fm p¶¸ 1O :48¼º 1:38¶¿ 2:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 89-102 8 12¶¶ 12¶º 11¼¡ 4¸ 4£ Ramos J D 122 bL 11.52 Sf Trp Hom122¨© Clyd's Got Gn122«¬ Fredom's Wy122¡ ins,gained 5w3rd,8p1/4 12
17Apr25 7 Kee fm p¸^ 1K :49»^ 1:40»½ 2:28»¸ 4g Alw 130000nw2$/x 91-103 2 8º¡ 7º¢ 6¹ 4¹ 3¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 5.60 Tucson118¸£ Freedom's Way118¶ Mutaawid118¸£ ins,btw 3rd,rally 3-4p 11
02Mar25 10 GP fm p 1K :48^¾ 1:37¸¶ 2:24¼^ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x 93-98 11 10¾¢8º£ 9º 7º¢ 4¶£ Maragh R 122 bL 6.70 Corruption122¨µ Il Siciliano120¶ Greystone120¡ 2-4wd, rally belatedly 12
01Feb25 8 GP fm p¶½ 1O :49º¶ 1:38¾¿ 2:13¼¿ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 91-99 12 7¹£ 6¸£ 6¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ Maragh R 120 bL 32.40 Mutaawid120¸ Il Siciliano120£ Steadfast Resolve122¨µ 2-4p,kick clr fnl1/16 12
05Jan25 6 GP ft o 1B :48½º 1:12^¸ 1:41^¾ 4g SOC 25000/35000-c 32-83 1 7»¡ 7½ 7½ 7¾¡ 4º£* Rojas R 118 bL 31.70 Tz Rmntc118¨µ Amrcn Sped120£ Ht Bloodd118¹£ 4p,no impact8p stretch,PL3rd 7

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David from Hurtak Daniel C. for $35,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
20Dec24 5 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :46¹½ 1:09¸¿ 1:38¾º 3g Clm 35000cnd 72-93 6 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 8¼¡ 8»¢ 7¹¡ Alvarado J 123 bfL 7.60 Rotterdam123¨µ Burnin Turf123£ Breakwater123¡ wslow st, rail, 5w 3/16 9

1:01.3 :50.4 tr :48.3 tr :51.1

24Dec25 9 GP fm p¶½ 1O :47º¼ 1:35¹¸ 2:11¶^ 3gk Stk - ViaBrghseL - 125k 110-104 5 7»£ 7» 3¶ 1¸¡ 1»£ Ruiz J 123 2.50 No Show Smmy Jo123»£ Gllant Greta121¸ La Mehana125£ rail, 3w 1/2, drew off 8
08Nov2510 Aqu fm p¸½ 1O :51¶¸ 1:41¾º 2:17^½ 3gk Stk - LngIlndG3 - 250k 54-95 1 9¾ 9¼¢ 8»¢ 4º¡ 2¶¢ Ruiz J 123 6.12 Allrng Angl121¶¢ N Show Smmy Jo123¡ Bch Bomb125¶¢ wbmp early,shuffld back 10
13Sep25 7 Lrl fm p¹» 1N :50¹^ 1:14½» 1:49¾½ 3gk Stk - AllAlongB - 100k 49-84 5 3¹¡ 3»¡ 4º 2«¬ 1¨© Ruiz J 120 *.40 No Show Sammy Jo120¨© Sirona120¶¢ Venomous Vixen120¶ 3wd turns,late duel 6
27Jul25 7 Sar yl h 1K :48½½ 1:39^¸ 2:30»º 4gk Stk - GlenFlsG2 - 250k 105-87 2 5º 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¾¡ 4¶º¢ Franco M 120 4.80 La Mehana120¾£ Bellezza122¹¢ Long Ago120¸¢ 3w upper, weakened 7
27Jun25 1 Baq fm p¿ 1O :52»º 1:43º½ 2:17½¼ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 41-78 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ Franco M 123 L *1.10 L Mehn123¶ No Show Sammy Jo123¡ Dazzlin' Dictator123¸¡ 2p-ins,led past1/16 6
26May25 7 SA fm p 1N :46¶» 1:09½» 1:46¸¼ 3gk Stk - GamelyG1 - 300k 135-95 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3»¡ 6¿£ Prat F 122 *1.90 1104 Be Your Best124¸£ Lady Claypoole122¡ Liguria124¸¡ brk thru gate,2w,faded 7
12Apr25 10 Kee gd p 1B :46¿» 1:11¹¹ 1:42^¶ 4gk Stk - JenyWilyG1 - 650k 92-103 8 8º¡ 7» 8º¡ 8º¡ 7º Franco M 123 7.37 Choisya123¡ Excellent Truth123¡ Kehoe Beach123¶¢ saved ground, no avail 8
10Nov24 8 Aqu fm p 1O :49^¼ 1:39¶¼ 2:14¹¼ 3gk Stk - LngIlndG3 - 300k 101-107 8 9½¡ 9¼¡ 10»¡ 5¹£ 2¨© Prat F 123 *1.70 B Yor Bst121¨© No Show Smmy Jo123¸¡ Immnstud123¨© 7-8w uppr, just missed 11
14Sep24 8 Lrl fm p¹» 1N :48»» 1:12¼¾ 1:47»º 3gk Stk - AllAlongB - 100k 81-92 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶¢ Ruiz J 122 *.50 1107 N Show Smmy Jo122¶¢ Atomc Blond124¨µ Crcl Hom120¸¢ ins,angl upr,surge,drv 7
24Aug24 6 Cnl fm h¸^ 1B :48¸½ 1:12¸¿ 1:41¶¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 74-88 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Ruiz J 123 L *.20 N Shw Smmy J123»¡ Sptty Showrs123¨µ Innn's Qst123¶¢ waited trn,much best 6

p 1:03.0 p :51.1 p :48.3 1:02.3

22Aug24 6 Dmr fm p¸º 1O :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 77-106 3 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7»¡ 2¸ 2¶ Rispoli U 121 bL 2.70 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ ins-3w2nd,no late kick 7
Claimed by Dubb Michael from Daniell, James M. and Daniell, Donna for $80,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer

16Jun24 6 SA fm y *1M 1:12¼½ 2:06^º 2:46¿» 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 100k 101-105 3 6¹¡ 6º 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 5º¡ Hernandez J J 126 b 4.30 1134 Planetario126¨µ Rockemperor126¸¡ Rimprotector122¶£ 2-3wd,3deep,no rally 6
04May24 7 SA fm y 1L :48¹¶ 1:37¸¼ 2:00¿¶ 4g Stk - CWhtghmG2 - 200k 107-109 1 6º 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¸ 4¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 6.60 1132 Gold Phoenix122«¬ Prince Abama120¨© Planetario124¨µ wins-2w,angl,bp btw str 8
23Mar24 7 SA gd y¶^ 1K :48¼¼ 1:37½¾ 2:26¿¾ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 110-106 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¸ 3¹ Hernandez J J 124 b 7.50 1121 Missed the Cut124¶¢ Planetario124¶£ Offlee Naughty124¹£ ins-2wd, gained 3rd 5
01Oct23 7 SA fm y¶^ 1L :47º¶ 1:35¿» 1:58¿º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 55-97 2 8¶¹ 8¶^ 8½£ 7»¡ 7º¢ Rispoli U 126 b 15.90 1117 Blldeer122¡ Msteroffoxhounds122¶¢ Speaking Scout124¡ wpinballd st,ins,angled 8
02Sep2311 Dmr fm p 1O :48½º 1:39¸¾ 2:15¹º 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 102-109 6 11¶¼ 10¶¶ 8¹£ 7¸¡ 7º¢ Smith M E 120 b 6.60 Gold Phonix124¶¢ Nineleventurbo118¨© Csh Equity120¨© 4-6wd rally, flattened 11
18Jun23 5 SA fm y *1M 1:13½½ 2:07º^ 2:48^¾ 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 100k 102-101 1 6¿ 6» 5¹¡ 5º 2º¡ Rispoli U 126 b *1.00 1096 Planetario126º¡ Offlee Naughty126¨© Rimprotector122¶ traffic 3rd, angled4wd 6
13May23 9 SA fm y̧ ^ 1K :47»^ 1:35º¸ 2:24¾½ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 88-106 4 5¾ 4¿¡ 4º 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 124 b *1.60 1076 Offlee Nughty124¶¢ Planetario124¨µ Dicey Mo Chara124¶¢ wbit slow,hit rail 5/16 7
08Apr23 5 SA fm y 1L :50¼¹ 1:38¼» 2:02º» 4g Stk - CWhtghmG2 - 200k 59-102 4 6º 5¹ 6» 4¹ 1¶ Velazquez J R 120 b 11.60 1095 Offlee Naughty120¶ Dicey Mo Chara124£ Opry120£ wlack rm1/2,shffld5/16 6
11Dec22 8 TP ft o 1L :48^¹ 1:37¸º 2:01¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 71-100 6 4¹¡ 6¸£ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»£ Corrales G 121 bL *2.63 Offlee Naughty121»£ Bear Oak121¶£ Slicked Back121«¬ sharp rally ridden out 12

1:16.2 1:02.2 1:02.2 :50.0

15Nov25 9 Aqu fm o¸º 1N :47¸^ 1:11»¸ 1:48¸¹ 3g Stk - KnkrbkrL - 150k 87-97 4 4» 4º 3¸ 1¸ 1¸¢ Prat F 121 *.99 Ohana Honor121¸¢ Naptown121£ Fuerteventura121¶¡ ins1st,ins-3p2nd,rally 8
10Oct25 9 Kee gd p 1K :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 100-108 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ Prat F 122 *1.81 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶ prs 2w,outkk btw,kpton 10
28Aug2510 KD fm p»^ 1ÇÀ :45¹½ 1:08¼» 1:36¶^ 3g j Stk - TapitL - 500k 97-99 6 7¹¢ 9¼£ 7» 2» 2»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 9.19 Lgynos126»¢ Ohana Honor122¨© Cameo Performance124º swung 5-w upr,rallied 9
11Oct24 9 Kee fm p¶^ 1K :46»¶ 1:36¼¼ 2:26^¾ 3g Stk - SycamoreG3 - 300k 144-10810 5¼ 5¼¡ 10¾¢ 10¾¡ 8¶^ Velazquez J R 122 6.19 Highway Robber122¨© Bold Act124º¢ Utah Beach122£ track 2w,faded btw3/8 11
28Jul24 9 Sar fm h 1O :47¿¾ 1:36º» 2:11^¹ 4g Stk - BwlnGrnG2 - 250k 111-108 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¼ 4¼¢ Carmouche K 118 4.50 Silver Knott124¸¡ Soldier Rising118¨µ Strong Tide118¹¡ ins-3p,empty 3rd turn 5
08Jun24 11 Sar fm p 1C :48¹º 1:11¼º 1:51¿º 4g Stk - ManhttnG1 - 1000k 113-117 2 4¹ 4¹ 4¸ 5¹ 3¸¢ Carmouche K 118 16.60 Mesured Time124¸ Ntions Pride124¨µ nFar Bridge124¨µ ins-2p,3p1/4,moved in 8
11May24 7 Baq gd p 1O :48^¿ 1:38^¾ 2:13¾^ 4g Stk - ManOWarG2 - 400k 119-108 1 4¶^ 4½¡ 4»¡ 3º 2º¡ Carmouche K 119 11.50 Silver Knott122º¡ Ohana Honor119¨µ Nations Pride124º¡ ins trns,4w1/4,willing 9
14Apr24 9 Kee fm p¸^ 1K :50¼¹ 1:41»¼ 2:29¶¶ 4g Alw 120000nw2$/x 82-102 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»£ Prat F 118 L *1.59 Ohn Honor118»£ Forign Rltions118º H's Got Swggr118¨µ soft pace,drew off 1/4 8
02Mar24 4 GP ft o 1N :48¾¶ 1:13¶^ 1:48¹¾ 4g Hcp 100000 83-105 3 8º£ 8»£ 6¹¡ 3¸ 3¶ Castellano J 119 L 14.70 Exact Estimate122¨µ Skyro120£ Ohana Honor119¸£ 3wd, rail 3/16, rally 9
23Dec2311 GP fm p¹¾ 1B :47º¼ 1:12¸^ 1:40»¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 69-93 9 10» 10½¢ 8¸ 8¸¡ 5¸ Gaffalione T 120 3.80 Souper Blessing118¨µ Irish Aces120¨µ Boppy O124¨µ w4p,angled7p1/8,bmp1/16 12

a :48.2 a :48.2 :37.2 :37.2

06Dec25 9 GP fm p¹¶ 2m 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 87-98 7 8¶¾ 8¶» 6¾¡ 5½¡ 3¾¢ Vasquez M A 119 b 9.50 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© rail rally,just up 3rd 8
04Oct25 3 Del fm p 1m :46¼¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¹¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 74-81 8 8¼ 5¼ 4¸ 4¹ 5¸¢ Hernandez J A 121 bL 4.50 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨© just bid,lugged in str 12
28Aug25 3 Del fm p¶» *1ÇÀ :46»½ 1:10½» 1:39»¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 65-72 1 2¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Hernandez J A 122 bL *.20 Warrior Wayne117¨µ Padiddle122º¢ Tested117¨µ 2p,aim4p upper,ran on 6
09Aug2510 Sar fm h¶¾ 1K :47º^ 1:37¾¿ 2:25^º 4g Stk - SwrdDncrG1 - 750k 115-99 4 5º¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 8¶¸ 8¶½£ Santana, Jr. R 122 b 49.25 El Cordobes124¡ Rebel Red122£ Nations Pride126»¢ 4w upper, tired 8
19Jul25 8 Sar fm h¶¾ 1O :48^¿ 1:38¶º 2:13½¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65-90 8 4¶¹ 4¶¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 4º¢ Santana, Jr. R 125 bL 5.30 Nvy Sel123¨© Il Siciliano123¸¡ Bettrluckythangood123¶£ 2-3path turns,no kick 9
06Jun25 10 Sar sysu 1M 1:12¾½ 2:04½» 2:57¾¼ 4g Stk - BelGldCpG3 - 250k 98-89 2 8¶^ 8¶¶ 4¶¹ 4¶^ 3¸¹ Ortiz J L 118 b 15.10 Parchment Party124¾¡ Yo Daddy124¶º¡ Padiddle118£ wstumbled brk,5-6p3rd 8
10May25 2 Baq gd p¸½ 1O :49¿¿ 1:40¹¶ 2:17¸º 4g Stk - ManOWarG2 - 400k 105-101 2 4¹¡ 4¸ 5¸ 3º 3¼ Prat F 118 b 12.00 Far Bridge124¶ Anglophile118» Padiddle118»¢ w2p,stdy3/8,ins3rd,wknd 5
29Mar25 6 GP fm p 1K :48¸½ 1:35¿½ 2:23¶¿ 4g Stk - PanAmerG3 - 215k 104-104 6 6¹¡ 6¹ 6¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º Reyes L 118 b 43.40 Far Bridge124¨µ Corruption118¹£ Padiddle118¶ inside bid, held show 8
09Mar25 7 GP fm p¶½ 1O :47½¶ 1:35¾» 2:12»¿ 3g Msw 94000 104-88 2 6º¡ 6¼ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Reyes L 125 bL 3.60 Padiddle125¸£ Pacific Front120¸¢ Competitive Threat120¸¢ rail, 4wd 1/4, kick in 6
14Feb25 6 GP ft 1m :46¾º 1:12¸½ 1:39¶» 3g Mcl 25000-c 69-71 5 7º¢ 6» 4»¡ 2» 2»¢ Perez E 126 bL *1.30 Give Me Liberty126»¢ Padiddle126¼£ Promissione118¾¢ 3w, clearly 2nd best 8

Claimed by Imaginary Stables from Werner William K. for $25,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
a p :46.2 1:01.4 :50 :50



20Dec2511 GP fm p»¿ 1N :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 100-106 1 8¿ 8½¡ 8»¡ 8»¡ 7º¡ Zayas E J 121 38.20 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2wd, no threat 8
16Nov25 9 GP ft 1B :47¶½ 1:12^¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Hcp 70000 76-95 4 5º¡ 4º 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 122 L *1.20 Stl Sunshin122¶¡ Lure Him In121¹¡ Lightning Tones122¶¡ wsqzd st,3wd rally,best 7
18Oct25 10 GP ft 1m :46½» 1:10¾¹ 1:36^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 47-90 3 7¾ 7½¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 5¹¢ Gonzalez E 124 L *1.40 Con Compni121¶ Lightning Tons123¸ Clssic of Cours117¨µ swung 5w,gaining late 8
04Oct25 9 GP fm p»¿ 1B :47¼¶ 1:10»¸ 1:39½¹ 3g Hcp 70000 71-102 3 8¶^ 7¶^ 7¼ 7º¢ 6¹ Morelos J E 122 L *3.00 Privte Thoughts118«¬ Relmpgo Verde118¸¢ Lorenz123¨µ coaxed 2w,not enough 8
06Sep25 7 KD gd p 1m :44¾¹ 1:08¹¸ 1:32º¸ 3g Stk - MntMlnIvG3 - 2500k 91-90 8 10½£12»£ 13¿¢ 13¶¶ 13¶º¢Saez L 122 36.55 Epic Ride122¸ Lagynos122£ Beach Gold122¡ 4-6w turn, no threat 13
15Jun25 8 GP fm p¸º 1B :47¸^ 1:09¾¾ 1:39¶¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 70-95 6 6» 6º 6º¡ 3¸¡ 2¨µ Morelos J E 120 L 3.10 Bch Gold122¨µ Stel Sunshine120¶ Eyes On the King120º¢ 3wd rally,closed fast 6
05Apr25 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:36¼¿ 3g Stk - Godolphin Mile G2 - 1000k T-108 3 4»¡ Lemaire C 126 Raging Torrent126¹¡ King Gold126¡ Kazu Petrin126¶¡ took 4th near fin 14
01Mar25 11 GP ft 1m :46¼¶ 1:10»¼ 1:36¸» 4g Stk - GPMileG2 - 215k 60-99 6 8¿ 8¼£ 6º¡ 4¹ 2¶¢ Lopez P 122 7.60 Mindframe118¶¢ Steal Sunshine122£ Lightning Tones122¸¢ wpinch st, rail, 5w 1/4 8
25Jan25 13 GP ft 1N :46¼¾ 1:10½¿ 1:48^» 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 93-95 7 10¶¶ 10¾£ 9¾ 6¾ 6¿£ Davis D 123 68.80 Whit Abrrio123¼¢ Locked123¨µ Skippylongstocking123¶£ wcrowded st,rail,5w 1/4 11
21Dec24 9 GP ft 1B :48^¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:45^¶ 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 165k 84-98 6 7» 7¹ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 3» Reyes L 123 7.00 Rocket Cn121¶¢ Tumbrumba123¹£ Steal Sunshine123¹¡ 2p,angle5p5/16,kept on 8

1:02.0 :49.2 :47.2 1:00.2

06Dec25 9 GP fm p¹¶ 2m 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 92-105 3 3¶¸ 3½¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Gaffalione T 121 *2.20 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© rail, 3wd bid 1/4, drv 8
18Oct25 6 FH gd p 2m -- 3:34¾^ 4g Stk - JForbesMe - 150k 15-106 1 5º¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ 3½ 4¶¹£ McDermott S 144 5.20 Fleetfoot146¿ Passing Game144¶£ Worthington146¹ stayed on 11
13Sep2510 Mth fm p¶¸ *1K :50¿¶ 1:42¾¾ 2:33¹¿ 3g Stk - PrsiusPsnB - 100k 101-104 1 5¸£ 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¸£ 3¶¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 2.30 Dripping Gold120£ Hrdspun Reason118¡ Summer Cause118¶¢ closed late outside 6
30Jul25 4 Sar fm h¿ 1O :48»^ 1:37¹¾ 2:13»º 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 98-98 4 4» 4¹ 4¸ 3¾ 3¿¡ Rosario J 125 bL 5.00 Corruption125¹ Fuerteventura123¼¡ Summer Cause125¶¡ 2-3path,4p5/16,empty 6
28Jun25 10 Lrl fm p½^ 1N :48^¸ 1:11¼¾ 1:45¾¹ 3g Stk - PrcGrgCtyB - 125k 78-88 3 5º¢ 5º¡ 7¼¢ 6¼£ 5¾¢ Rodriguez J 120 b 9.20 Wolfie's Dynghost120º¡ Crystal Quest124¶ Trikari120¶¢ wbobbld st,steady early 7
11Apr25 9 Tam fm p¸¸ 1B :46¾º 1:10»¾ 1:40º¾ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 76-104 3 7º 6¹¡ 8¹£ 1¡ 1¶¡ Marin S 119 bL 3.90 Summer Cause119¶¡ Royal Luck119¹£ Retouch119¡ wkeen ins,swung widest 8
07Feb25 2 Aqu gd 1N :49¾¿ 1:15¸¸ 1:53^¹ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 76-75 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6»£ 6¿¡ 6¶»¡ Maragh R R 123 bL 7.60 Masmak123¸£ Peek123¶¢ Olympic Dreams121¸¡ wbmp after brk,ins-2p 6
12Dec24 8 Aqu ft 1N :46¿¼ 1:11^¸ 1:48¶¹ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 103-95 2 3¸ 5¸£ 6» 5¶^ 5¶¸£ Franco M 123 bL 10.20 Mama's Gold123º Magical Ways123¹¡ Yo Daddy120¸£ chased inside,weakened 7
07Nov24 1 Aqu ft 1N :47¶¸ 1:12¶¹ 1:50»½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 106-87 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Maragh R R 123 bL 4.90 Costa Terra121¨µ Moore's Law123¸¢ Summer Cause123½£ ins duo,rail,kept on 5
15Sep24 8 Mth ft 1m :49^¶ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¶º 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-99 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨µ 3¶ 1¡ Rendon J 121 bL 7.40 Summer Cause121¡ Wandering West124¸ Cartucho117¨© rated pace ins, gamely 8

1:03.1 1:03.3 1:02.4 1:03.2

26Dec25 7 Tam fm p 1m :47½¶ 1:11¼¶ 1:35¹¶ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 82-99 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Marin S 118 bL 4.30 Risk Tolernce121¶£ Thundering118¡ Chicago Theatre121£ chase,2-3p,chase on 10
08Nov25 7 Aqu fm p¸½ 1N :48º¼ 1:12¹½ 1:48¸¹ 3 Stk - HillPrncG3 - 200k 94-97 2 7» 7» 8½£ 9¼¢ 9¼ Velazquez J R 118 15.19 Tz Dshng118¨µ Nobl Confssor118¶¡ Church nd Stt120¨© saved grd, no response 9
27Sep25 9 Del sf p 1N :48»¿ 1:13º^ 1:50½¹ 3 Stk - KentB - 150k 95-97 8 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 2¨© Torres J 119 b 10.00 Soleil Volant117¨© Thundering119¶¡ Versus118¹£ solid effrt,jst missed 9
30Aug25 8 WO fm h¸¸ 1m :47¹¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¿ 3 Stk - TorontoCpL - 125k 92-93 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Walcott R W 119 bL 16.05 Church and State123¡ Thundering119¡ Cyclonite119¶£ loom4W3/16,2ndbest 11
03Aug25 7 WO fm p¶» 1m :47¼^ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¶½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 71-85 8 5¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Walcott R W 119 bL 24.95 Westside Tide122¶ Hammerhead114¶¢ Thundering119¨µ duel 3/8, held show 11
21Jun25 8 WO fm h 1B :48»¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:43½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 72-77 8 4¸ 6»£ 4¸ 7»£ 9¾¡ Hernandez R M 118 bL 16.05 Wyoming Bill122¡ Side Street122¨µ Hammerhead113¸ 4-5w turns,weaken str 12
18May25 8 WO ft o 7f :23¶º :45»¶ 1:22½¶ 3 Stk - KngCorrieB - 100k 81-80 4 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 4º 5º¢ Flores E 122 bL 3.00 Church and State120¡ Incoming118£ Hibiscus113¶£wcrowded st,flatten out 6
27Apr25 7 WO ft o 6f :22º¼ :45¼¶ 1:10½^ 3 Stk - WoodstockL - 125k 87-74 7 6 7º¢ 7¹£ 6º 7¶^ Flores E 122 bL 4.15 Mansetti122º Big Vince120«¬ Notorious Gangster122¸¢ could not keep up turn 8
03Nov24 9 WO ft o 1B :47^¶ 1:11¶½ 1:43¶¾ 2 Stk - GreyG3 - 135k 78-82 8 8¿ 8¶¸ 7¼ 6¼¢ 4½ Flores E 120 bL 5.75 He's Not Joking119º Dewolf120¶¢ Shifty118¶£ off inside, improved 8
13Oct24 7 WO ft o 7f :24^½ :47¶½ 1:23¼º 2 Stk - DisplayL - 125k 48-82 2 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Flores E 118 bL 10.95 Thundering118¶¢ Bucaro120¸£ He's Not Joking120¶£ pounce3W3/16,held safe 6

:49.2 :37 tr :47.3 tr :50

06Dec25 7 TP ft o 1L :45½º 1:35¿^ 2:01¶¶ 3g Stk - BooneCntyB - 125k 118-106 5 11¾ 10» 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Machado L 123 b 7.17 Zverev123¡ Common Defense123¸¢ Safe Trip Home125¹£ steady gain up in time 11
25Sep25 6 CD fm p¸º 1O :49¿¹ 1:39º½ 2:14º¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 100-102 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 1¶ Gaffalione T 122 bL 3.49 Zverev122¶ Common Defense124º Daunt122¨µ ins,dueled,fought back 5
16Aug25 5 Sar fm h¸½ 1O :50¶¸ 1:39¼¾ 2:16¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-v 87-103 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL *2.70 Zverev123«¬ Fuerteventura123¨µ Il Siciliano123¡ 4w uppr, got the bob 7
20Jul25 7 Sar gd h¶¾ 1B :49^¼ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 40000-c 80-101 2 7»¡ 7¼ 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Ortiz J L 123 bL 4.80 Belouni125£ Zverev123¡ Fuerteventura123¸£ isn-2p,4p1/4,gd energy 7

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Belladonna Racing, LLC, Peachtree Stable, Twin Brook Stables and West Point Thor for $40,000,
DeVaux Cherie - Trainer

10May25 8 CD fm p¶¸ 1N :47^½ 1:11^º 1:46¹» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 102-97 10 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 10¶^ 10½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 19.00 Corruption122¶¢ Johny's Firebll122«¬ Oscr Season122£ 3w,4-5p upr,faded btw 12
14Mar25 9 TP ft o 1m :47¸½ 1:13^¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 92-99 2 7¾¡ 6¼ 6¹£ 5¸£ 5»¡ Lanerie C J 124 bL 2.31 Call Protection124¸£ This Is Uscar124«¬ Vote No124¡ mild improvement str 8
07Sep2410 Cnl fm h¹^ 1N :48º½ 1:12^º 1:47½¼ 3 Stk - VaDbyG3 - 500k 78-88 9 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 5¹ Ruiz J 120 b 6.90 Deterministic123¨µ Grand Mo the First120¶¢ Desvio120¶¡ 4w,bid 5/16,outkicked 9
02Aug24 9 Sar fm h¿ 1m :49¹¾ 1:13¾» 1:36¹¾ 3 Stk - HallOFmeG2 - 500k 66-92 3 8» 7¼ 8¼ 8»¢ 6¹¢ Ortiz J L 118 b 4.00 Neat124¨µ Lagynos118¨µ Buttercream Babe116¸wbump 2x, pinched st 8
20Jun24 4 CD fm p¹¼ 1B :49^¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¿¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 79-99 7 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.12 Zverev118¸¡ West Hollywood120¨µ Degree of Risk124¹ prss 2w,led upr,cleard 8
11May24 7 CD fm p¶¸ 1B :47^¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:43½^ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 96-85 8 12¾¡12½¡ 10»¢ 9»£ 6º¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.00 Rock'n Hlo118¡ Army Officer118¶¡ St. Armnds Key118¸ ins,3p1/8,blocked 1/16 12

1:02.0 1:02 1:00.2 :49.1


